Open Journal of Composite Materials, 2019, 9, 230-248
ISSN Online: 2164-5655
ISSN Print: 2164-5612
DOI: 10.4236/ojcm.2019.92013  Apr. 29, 2019 230 Open Journal of Composite Materials
Enhancing the Mechanical Strength for a
Microwave Absorption Composite Based on
Graphene Nanoplatelet/Epoxy with Carbon

Figure SI-10. Failure mode type LGB (Lateral Gage Bottom) of the specimen tested.
Table SI-1. First Character of failure mode code.
Failure type Code
Angled A
Edge delamination D
Grip/tab G
Lateral L
Multi-mode M(xyz)
Long splitting S
Explosive X
Other O
M. Jahan et al.
DOI: 10.4236/ojcm.2019.92013 248 Open Journal of Composite Materials
Table SI-2. Second Character of failure mode code.
Failure mode Code
Inside grip/tab I
At grip/tab A
<1 W from grip/tab W
Gage G
Multiple areas M
Various V
Unknown U
Table SI-3. Third Character of failure mode code.
Failure type Code
Bottom A
Top T
Left L
Right R
Middle M
Various V
Unknown U
Figure SI-11. Enhanced tensile strength with the addition of GNPs in the composite.
The figure shows that the tensile strength of pure epoxy is quite low at about
15.3 MPa. Introducing four layers of CF into the epoxy resin, the tensile strength
of CF/epoxy composite was drastically increased to about 85.9 MPa, leading to a
factor of 5.6 increments. When GNPs were added to the composite, tensile
strength was further increased to about 100 MPa, as compared with CF/epoxy
composite sample.